or (2) a franchisor supplements 

the information provided in this Item 19, for example, by providing information about possible performance 

at a particular location or under particular circumstances. 

As of December 31, 2024, we had one hundred nineteen (119) franchised Cafes and eleven (11) 

affiliate owned Cafes that operated for the entire 2024 calendar year. Twenty three (23) franchised Cafes 

operated as a kiosk and are not included in any of the tables.    

The below tables represent the Average Sales achieved by these Cafes during the 2024 calendar year.